
- Parts list -

Image ID: drawing_B42045000145

Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty

10 A 204 423 17 81



PISTON HOUSING

LEFT PARTS KIT IN ALUMINUM DESIGN

 Code: M278+M46+494;

1

10 A 204 423 18 81



PISTON HOUSING

RIGHT PARTS KIT IN ALUMINUM DESIGN

 Code: M278+M46+494;

1

20 A 000 420 94 55



* BLEED VALVE

 Code: M278+M46+494;

2

30 A 000 421 08 87



* PROTECTIVE CAP

Breather valve

 Code: M278+M46+494;

2

60 A 204 423 01 06 BRAKE CARRIER

FOR BRAKE CALIPER MADE OF ALUMINUM

 [001692] ATTN.: REPLACE FASTENERS/NOTE WORKSHOP LITERATURE

 Code: M278+M46+494;

2

70 A 000 993 47 07 RET. SPRING F. BRAKE SHOE

 Code: M278+M46+494;

2

Vehicle WDDKK7DF6EF250282 (69C) E 500 BlueEFFICIENCY Cabriolet

Color 799 - undefined Equipment 215 -

FIN: WDD2074731F250282 Assortment class PC

Group 42 BRAKES Sub-group 045 REAR WHEEL BRAKE

© Copyright 2023

Mercedes-Benz A
G

Parts Information

© Copyright 2023 Mercedes-Benz AG



Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty

80 A 124 421 05 71 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT

CALIPER TO WHEEL BEARING; M12X1.5X35

4

100 A 000 420 00 76 PARTS KIT, PILOT BUSHING

Parts kit

 Code: M278+M46+494;

2

110 A 000 421 08 18 PIN

 Code: M278+M46+494;

4

130 A 005 420 42 20



PARTS KIT, BRAKEPAD

Parts kit

 Code: M278+M46+494;

Replaced by: A 007 420 60 20

1

130 A 007 420 60 20



PARTS KIT, BRAKEPAD

Parts kit

  [431]  WHEN SELLING BRAKE LININGS TO END USERS/DESK BUYERS THE A 203 005 25 99 IS TO BE

HANDED OVER FREE OF CHARGE

 Code: M278+M46+494;

Replaces: A 005 420 42 20

1

150 A 211 540 17 17 BRAKEPAD WEAR SENSOR

BRAKE LINING WEAR INDICATOR

1

200 A 000 423 12 12 BRAKE DISK, VENTED

REAR RIGHT

 [408] ONLY REPLACEABLE BY PAIRS

 Code: M278+M46;

1

200 A 000 423 12 12 BRAKE DISK, VENTED

REAR LEFT

 [408] ONLY REPLACEABLE BY PAIRS

 Code: M278+M46;

1

210 A 220 421 01 71 FIT SCREW

BRAKE DISC TO WHEEL HUB; M8X12

2

250 A 204 421 17 20 PROTECTIVE METAL SHEET

LEFT

1

250 A 204 421 18 20 PROTECTIVE METAL SHEET

RIGHT

1

260 A 220 423 03 71 SCREW

EXPANSION LOCK AND COVER PANEL TOWHEELCARRIER; M8X12

4

260 N 000000 005943 SCREW

COVER PLATE TO WHEEL BEARING; M6X12

4

300 A 004 420 86 20



PARTS KIT, BRAKE SHOE

PARTS KIT

1

310 A 201 423 05 92



* EXTENSION SPRING

BRAKE PAD TO COVER PLATE

Replaced by: A 230 423 00 92

4

310 A 230 423 00 92



* SPRING

BRAKE PAD TO COVER PLATE

Replaces: A 201 423 05 92

4

330 A 210 423 00 92



* EXTENSION SPRING

BRAKE SHOE PULL-BACK

2

340 A 000 993 73 11

 

* EXTENSION SPRING

BRAKE SHOE PULL-BACK

2

350 A 201 420 05 89



* EXPANSION LOCK, DRUM BRK.

EXPANDING LOCK

2

360 A 108 427 00 74



* CYLINDER PIN

BRAKE CONTROL CABLE TO TENS. SHACKLE

2

Parts Information

© Copyright 2023 Mercedes-Benz AG



Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty

370 A 201 420 03 73



* BRAKE ADJUSTER

BRAKE SHOE ADJUSTMENT

2

380 A 124 423 00 50



* SUPPORTING BUSH

BRAKE SHOE ADJUSTMENT

2

Parts Information

© Copyright 2023 Mercedes-Benz AG


